2018 Annual Meeting Notice

Dear Member:

The Annual Meeting of the Trapper Creek Glen Homeowners Association will be held on **Sunday, March 18, 2018, at 2 p.m. at Sheep Creek Lodge**, Mile 89 Parks Highway, Willow, Alaska. Following is the planned agenda:

- Roll call
- Proof of Notice of Meeting
- Reading of Minutes
- Report by Officers -- Secretary's Report and Treasurer's Report
- Registered agent's Report
- Committee Report -- Trail Work
- Unfinished Business
- New Business and open comments from the membership
- Election of the Board of Directors

There are no changes proposed to the dues or fees. Visit the website **www.tcghoa.org** to review the bylaws, trail work proposals, board meeting minutes and other information related to the subdivision. Opportunities to help with volunteer trail work are noted on the website, and notifications go out by email.

The following Board of Director positions are to be elected at the Annual Meeting: President, Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary, Representative at-large. The duties of these positions are described in the Association Bylaws that are posted on the website (www.tcghoa.org). Though the 2017 board members are willing to serve another term, nominations are always encouraged. Most Board of Directors business is conducted by phone or email, with a couple of meetings each year. Nominations for these positions can be sent by email to nordic@gci.net (John Quinley), and nominations will also be accepted at the Annual Meeting.

If you are unable to attend this year's meeting but wish to participate, the 2018 proxy form is available on the website.

Sincerely,

John Quinley, Secretary